# 2024 SHOW, INC. AFFILIATING SHOW/SALE MANAGERS

# **Affiliation and Inspection Fee Break-Down**

#### **Affiliation Fee Structure:**

- Affiliating Shows pay \$50 affiliation fee
- **Affiliating Sales** No affiliation fee
- Affiliating Colt Previews No affiliation fee/no per horse inspection fee. Management only pays DQP session fee & mileage

### **After Show/Sale Exhibitor Inspection Fee Structure:**

#### • Affiliated Shows –

- Show management agrees to follow per session pay scale: Any show lasting up to 5 hours will pay each DQP \$225, over 5 hours up to 7 hours will pay each DQP \$325, over 7 hours will pay each DQP \$425 \*\*Additionally .60 per mile will be paid to each DQP, hotel & flight (if needed).
- Show management collects on behalf of SHOW: Padded horses \$30 per class; Pleasure horses \$30 per horse + \$5 each additional inspection of same horse.

#### Affiliated Sales –

- O Show management agrees to follow per session pay scale: Any sale lasting up to 5 hours will pay each DQP \$225, over 5 hours up to 7 hours will pay each DQP \$325, over 7 hours will pay each DQP \$425 \*\*Additionally .60 per mile will be paid to each DQP, hotel & flight (if needed).
- o \$15 per horse inspection fees

## Please remember \$15 of every \$30 collected is sent to the PSHA.

This is for the benefit of everyone who owns, breeds, trains and/or shows a Tennessee Walking Horse. We are striving for a future for this breed and hope you will help support our efforts.

Reminder: Show managers are not allowed to make additions, deletions, or amendments to the SHOW HIO Rulebook or make outside agreements or requirements with SHOW DQPs, Judges, or support staff without prior written approval of the SHOW Executive Committee.

2/14/2024 Page 1 of 1